
Limitation of Liabilities
Global Group Holidays Inc. dba Global Tours (the tour operator) and all 
cooperating agencies, act only in the capacity of agents for the hotels, 
airlines, bus companies, railroads, ship lines, or owners or contractors 
providing accommodations, transportation or other services (hereinaf-
ter: suppliers) and all coupons, exchange orders, receipts, vouchers, 
contracts and tickets issued by the tour operator are issued subject to 
any and all tariffs, terms and conditions under which any accommoda-
tion, transportation or any other services whatsoever are provided by 
such suppliers or by any person in employ. By the acceptance of tour 
membership and/or such coupons, exchange orders, vouchers, 
receipts, contracts and tickets, the tour member agrees to the foregoing 
and also agrees that neither the tour operator, nor any of its employees 
or affiliates shall be or become liable for any loss, injury, damage, 
added expenses or costs in connection with any accommodation, 
transportation, or other services, resulting directly or indirectly from any 
acts of God, dangers, incident to the sea, fire, breakdown in machines 
or equipment, acts of government or other authorities, de jure or de 
facto wars, whether declared or not, hostilities, civil disturbances, 
strikes, riots, thefts, pilferage, epidemics, quarantines, medical or 

documents, defaults, delays from any causes beyond the tour operator’s  
control, or for any loss or damage resulting from the negligent act or 
omission of any supplier or other parties. By embarking upon his/her 
tour,  the traveler voluntarily assumes all risks of damages involved with 
such tour, whether expected or unexpected. Traveler voluntarily 
assumes all risks of damage or loss involved with such risks, and is 
advised to obtain appropriate insurance coverage against them. 
Traveler’s retention of tickets, reservations, or bookings after issuance 
shall constitute a consent to the above, and an agreement on traveler’s 
part to convey the contents here to to his/her travel companions or 
group members. Upon completion of his/her tour, traveler has 30-days 
to dispute services not provided, after which time tour operator shall be 
released from any and all further liability. Tour operator reserves the 
right to refuse any person, before or during the tour, to cancel or change 
the tour, hotel, airlines or sightseeing should circumstances warrant at 
tour operator’s discretion. Global Groups Holidays Inc. dba Global Tours 
accepts no responsibility for value, reliability, quality or authenticity of 
any goods purchased while on tour or for any mailing, freight or shipping 
arrangements. Global Group Holidays Inc. dba Global Tours reserves the 
right to decline to accept or retain any tour participant should such 

general deportment impede the operation of the tour or the infringe upon 
the rights, welfare or enjoyment of other tour participants. Global Group 
Holidays Inc. dba Global Tours reserves the right to substitute hotels and 
alter the itinerary, withdraw any tour and make any desirable alteration 
for the convenience of the operation of tours. Global Group Holidays Inc. 
dba Global Tours reserves the right to cancel the tour prior to departure 
for any reason. Liability for such cancellation is limited to full refund of 
money received by Global Group Holidays Inc. dba Global Tours and this 
shall constitute full settlement with the tour member.The general 
conditions under which you agree to utilize the services of Global Group 
Holidays Inc. dba Global Tours may not be amended in any way except in 
writing by an authorized officer of Global Group Holidays Inc. dba Global 
Tours. By utilizing the services of Global Group Holidays Inc. dba Global 
Tours traveler agrees that the exclusive venue for all claims shall be the 
County of San Mateo, State of California, and such claims shall be 
determined according to the laws and jurisdiction of the State of California

GlobalTours
1-800-321-7798     |     www.globaltoursus.com

   
 

   Address:_________________________________________________________zip__________

 Phone: Home (           )_____________________ Mobile: (             )____________________

 Email address: _________________________________

 

Date of Birth: ______________________

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

I have read the tour details including the terms and conditions, and accept them.  
This is my application for a confirmed reservation.  

Date: ______________________  

                   

Tour Terms and Conditions: 
Reservation: Reservation should be made with $400 deposit per person and a 
completed Reservation Application. Reservation MUST be made with full legal 
names that are or will be shown on the passport.

  
Reservations will be made upon 

receipt of deposit. Reservation and payment should be sent to:

 

       
           
               
*Check should be made payable to Global Tours 

 

    

          

         

 

Form of Payment :   Tour price is based on check payment.  We accept personal check, company or 
church checks, cashier’s checks or money orders.  We can accept credit card payments for tour 
participants’ convenience.  All credit card payments should be paid through

 
Paypal

 
at 

www.globaltoursus.com
 

adding 3% as the tour price is based on check payment. 

 

Full Name:______________________________________ Title: Mr. Mrs. Rev. Miss, Ms. Dr.  

 Deposit Enclosed: $400 per person x          = $_____________

 

 

  
   

Applicant’s Signature: _________________________________                                                    

Airlines:  
 

  

Hotels:   

 

 

 
 

 Rates: 

 

 

.  
 

 . 

      
  . 

Reservation Application for Pastor Wesley’s WORLD CONGRESS TOUR  

.

CST-1012940-40

Or

Final Payment: Final payment must be made by April 20, 2020  

 
 

 
    
       
   

5-star Grand Hyatt Hotel is used in Rio de Janeiro

                Join Pastor Wesley to Attend the World Baptist Congress in Rio de Janeiro 
                    TOGETHER  
                           

Tour priced is based on check payment. If you would like to pay by a credit card, please process 
payment through Paypal at www.globaltoursus.com adding 3% to the charge.

 rates, and also on the services of the quoted airlines
 

 
effective as of January 13, 2020., and are subject to change. 
Global Tours will pass on the cost increase due 

 

American Airlines and Gol Linhas Brazil local airlines will be used

Travel Documents & Vaccinations
Passport:  Valid passport is required for everyone If you are going to use an old 
passport, please make sure that it has at least 6 months validity from the last day of 
this tour

Visa:
Vaccination:    

Not required for Brazil for U.S, passport holder

Trip Protection Plan For your financial, medical and other protection, we are
making available a trip protection plan to protect tour payment in case of trip 
cancellation or interruption due to unexpected sickness, accident, or emergency 
of the tour member or immediate family member, terrorism and *pre-existing medical 
condition. This plan will also cover baggage delay and damage, trip delay, medical 
expenses for sickness or accident during the trip, medical evacuation, etc. with no 
extra premium.  Insurance premium is not refundable.  In order to have the coverage
for pre existing medical condition, the plan must be purchased within 14 days 
of the initial tour deposit.

Sample Premiums:
Tour price/Ages 31-59 60-70 71-75 76-79 80+
$3,501 - $4,000 $187 $219 $309 $385 $480

Cancellation:
All cancellations must be made in writing.  For any cancellation made after the

 reservation has been confirmed with deposit, a processing fee of $300  will be
charged. In addition, cancellation on or after April 20, 2020 , will be subject to  
a penalty of 35%;on or after May 20, or more depending on the proximity to 
departure, recoverable amount, and expenses incurred. Cancellations within 21 days   

Initial Sign-up Deadline: All prospective participants should  sign up with 
reservation application and deposit no later than February 28, 2020.

Global Tours
P.O. Box 4503
Burlingame, CA 94011-4503
Phone: 800-321-7798

Attn: Peter Jhun

Email: pjhun@globaltoursus.com
     Departing:  July 21, 2020

Final payment may be sent directly to:
Global To
P.O. Box 4503
Burlingame, CA 94011-4503

urs

Phone: 800-321-7798 18-30

Not required

in the exchange rate in excess of 3%.

 Celebration 2020before departure may forfeit the entire tour price.  Air ticket is non-refundable after 
issued and the tickets are issued between 30-40 days before departure.

$654

Airfare used in the prices quoted is based on group fares 
which requires at least 10 people traveling together. 

Cost of single supplements: Will be provided at $760 
additional cost.

Tour price is quoted based on land tariffs,exchange

 to the loss of US dollar value

Accommodation Preference:  ___ Share Double        _____ Single Occupancy 

Full payment enclosed:  $3,895 x                        = $___________

I want to add the Optional Tour to Iguassu Falls: $695.00 x = $

Ms. Rosette Graham 
Executive Assistant to Pastor Howard John Wesley 
325 South Patrick Street

 Alexandria, VA 22304
 703-683-2222

 



1-800-371-7798     |     www.globaltoursus.com 1-800-371-7798     |     www.globaltoursus.com

 

 
             –

 

the church to whom God admonished 
7), we will see that the city is made almost entirely of marble! The Marble 

 e before dinner.  

 

{
Price includes:

Tour: Alfred Street Baptist Church World Congress Tour 

DAY-BY-DAY TOUR ITINERARY

 

Passport fee, visa fee if required, travel insurance, tips to tour guide and driver, gratuities for hotel 
 concierge & staff,  Congress registration, telephone calls, laundry, things not mentioned as included
and things of personal nature. 

Not included:

Round trip airfare form Washington via American Airlines   
All taxes, fuel surcharges and airport fees $645.95, subject to change)     
Accommodation for 5 nights at Grand Hyatt Hotel in Rio de Janeiro sharing double occupancy       
Buffet breakfast daily plus 2 special dinners (one with cultural show and the other Brazil         
Cowboy style BBQ) including transfers.         
2 sightseeing tours: One for Christ the Redeemer Monument with Tijuca Forest and the other        
Sugar Loaf with city highlights    
Professional English-speaking tour guide          
Shuttle service by Global Tours for day sessions and evening celebrations        
Airport transfers upon arrival and departure           
Personal meet-and-greet services        
All local taxes for meals, accommodations and transportation.     

 

 

Planned Flights: 
      

          
          
       

Wednesday, July 22

Depart Washington National Airport at 3:55 p.m. via American Airlines for Miami, where you 
     

Rio de Janeiro

Thursday, July 23

Breakfast at the hotel.  Mission activities Medgidia area.  Chartered coach is at your disposal for mission 

  
  

 

 

Friday, July 24

Saturday, July 25

Tuesday,  July 21  Washington/Miami/Rio de Janeiro 

Arrive at Rio de Janeiro airport at 8:20 a.m. Upon arrival, you will go through passport control  
for immigration formalities, and after you pick up your luggage, you will be greeted by your local   
tour guide at the arrival hall, and transferred to Grand Hyatt Hotel located at Barra da Tijuca  
close to Barra Beach.

Buffet breakfast at the hotel.  In the morning, you will have a sightseeing tour of Christ the 
Redeemer Monument and the Tijuca Forest.

Afternoon is free for your own activities.  Shopping, beachcombing or something of your personal interest.   AA1989  7/21 Washington DCA/Miami  3:55p/6:28p 
AA 905  7/21 Miami/Rio De Janeiro   10:55p/8:20a 7/22 
AA904   7/27 R io De Janeiro/Miami  8:40p/4:40a   7/28 
AA1048  7/28 Miami/Washington DCA  8:30a/11:04a 

will connect to another American Airlines flight flying non-stop to Rio de Janeiro departing 10:55 p.m. 

Rio de Janeiro

Day is at leisure.
In the evening, you will attend the Opening Celebration of the World Congress. Shuttle provided. 

Breakfast at the hotel.  You will attend the day sessions and evening rally of the Congress. 

Rio de Janeiro
Buffet breakfast at the hotel.  You will attend the day sessions and evening rally of the Congress. 

Rio de Janeiro

In the evening, you will have a special dinner in the city with cultural show.  Round trip transfers included.   

Buffet breakfast at the hotel.  Attend the final session of the Congress.   

  

 
 

  
 

  
 

Sunday, July 26

(B,D)

In the afternoon, you will have a tour of Sugar Loaf and the city highlights including a visit to 
Rocinha favela (slum).

Afternoon is free for your own activities.  

Monday, July 27 Rio de Janeiro/Miami
Buffet breakfast at hotel. Day is open for your relaxation, last minute shopping, additional 

Rio de Janeiro

In the evening, you will have another special treat at a Brazilian Cowboy-style BBQ restaurant
Transfers provided.

touring, or packing.  

You will be picked up and transferred by 5:00 p.m. and transferred to the airport. Check in for 
your American Airlines flight to Miami and depart at 8:40 p.m.

                         

 

           

 

 

                                              
              

 

 
     

Rio de Janeiro/Iguassu Falls
After early breakfast, you will be transferred to the airport and fly to Iguassu at 9:30 a.m. and arrive at

Monday, July 27 Iguassu/Rio de Janeiro/Miami
Transfer to Argentine border by 9:00 a.m. and visit Argentine side of the Iguassu Falls.  Return to 
the border and transfer to the airport to fly to Rio de Janeiro at 2:20 p.m.  Upon arrival you will 
check in for your American Airlines’ Miami flight departing 8:40 p.m.

Optional Tour to Iguassu Falls    1 Night 2 Days 

Sunday, July 26

Tour Price:  $695.00 per person (Minimum 10 participants required)

Round trip airfare from Rio de Janeiro to Iguassu Falls 
    One night accommodation at a 4-star hotel sharing double occupancy 
    Breakfast at hotel 
    Entrance fee to the park 
    Brazilian side of the Falls tour  
    Dinner at hotel in Iguassu Falls  
    Professional English -speaking guide 
    Round trip airport transfers 
    All local taxes for meals, accommodation and transportation. 
 

Price includes:

DAY-BY-DAY TOUR ITINERARY

Iguassu by 11:15 a.m.  Transfer to hotel.  Afternoon tour of Brazilian side of the Iguassu Falls 
you will see one of the world’s natural wonders with 250 falls.
Dinner at the hotel.

 Entrance Fees.

Invitation from Pastor Wesley 
 
Join Pastor Howard John Wesley and thousands of Baptist Christians in Rio, this Summer for 
TOGETHER 2020. This is a once in five years gathering of Baptists, sponsored by the Baptist 
World Alliance. Themed “Together,” this celebration will be an unparalleled opportunity for 
Baptists of all ages to celebrate with one another, learn from one another, and partner with 
one another in impacting the world for Christ. Come and experience worship in a multicultural 
environment, engage in prayerful reflection, and participate in missional opportunities.  
 
The enclosed information will assist you with your planning. I look forward to celebrating with 
you in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil at Together 2020! 

Tour price:  $3,895.00 per person for Congress Tour only
                     $695.00 per person additional for Iguassu Falls Optional Tour


